DHC-8 Q400

GA GLOBAL AEROSPACE CORPORATION
C COMPOMNENT MRO = EXCHANGE + LOAN

CAPABILITY LIST

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

MANUFACTURER

0080-0035-1
0080-0035-1003
0080-0035-3
0080-0035-5
0080-0035-7
1017097-1
11749500
130009G
234700-103
2940034-201
2950004-201
2950004-202
3046771-03
3047683-08
3047966-05
3122444-02
390500-1007
390500-1009
390500-1011
390600-1005
390600-1007
390600-1009
390700-1007
390700-1009
395800-1007
396000-1005
399500-1007
399600-1007
412700-1001
4140-3
4140-7
4140-9

October-23-19

NOSEWHEEL POWER STEERING UNIT
NOSEWHEEL POWER STEERING UNIT
NOSEWHEEL POWER STEERING UNIT
NOSEWHEEL POWER STEERING UNIT
NOSEWHEEL POWER STEERING UNIT
SWITCH, OVER TEMP

FAN-COOLING

SHUTOFF VALVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
ACTUATOR - RUDDER

VALVE, WATER DRAIN

ACTUATOR ASSY (PART OF APU SOV)
ACTUATOR

SEPARATOR-P3 AIR

VALVE ASSY-INTERSTAGE BLEED OFF
VALVE-INTERCOMPRESSOR BLEED OFF
VALVE-P2.5/P3 CHECK

PCU - RUDDER

RUDDER PCU ASSEMBLY

RUDDER PCU ASSEMBLY

ELEVATOR PCU ASSEMBLY
ELEVATOR PCU ASSEMBLY
ELEVATOR PCU ASSEMBLY

POWER CONTROL UNIT (PCU) SPOILER ACTUAT
POWER CONTROL UNIT (PCU) SPOILER ACTUAT
SPOILER LIFT DUMP VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE-UNLOAD/SHUTOFF
RUDDER FEEL/TRIM/SUM UNIT
ACTUATOR - RUDDER

RUDDER SHUT OFF VALVE

VALVE, PTU SELECT, HYDRAULIC
VALVE, PTU SELECT, HYDRAULIC
VALVE, PTU SELECT, HYDRAULIC

ROCKWELL COLLINS
ROCKWELL COLLINS
ROCKWELL COLLINS
ROCKWELL COLLINS
ROCKWELL COLLINS
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
AMETEK

PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PRATT AND WHITNEY
PRATT AND WHITNEY
PRATT AND WHITNEY
PRATT AND WHITNEY
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PNEUDRAULICS
PNEUDRAULICS
PNEUDRAULICS
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PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

MANUFACTURER

41700-1001
4213402
4213403
44787
46100-29
46100-31
46100-33
46100-35
46100-37
46100-39
46100-41
46100-43
46100-45
46100-47
46100-49
46100-51
46100-53
46100-55
46350-11
46350-13
46350-9
46400-15
46400-17
46400-21
46400-23
46450-3
46450-5
46450-7
46460-3
46460-5
46460-7
46500-1
46500-11
46500-3
46500-5

October-23-19

VALVE - SHUT-OFF

AC STANDBY POWER UNIT, HYDRAULIC

AC STANDBY POWER UNIT, HYDRAULIC
VARIABLE FREQUENCY AC MOTOR

SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, MLG
YOKE ASSEMBLY AND STABILIZED BRACE ASSE
YOKE ASSEMBLY AND STABILIZED BRACE ASSE
YOKE ASSEMBLY AND STABILIZED BRACE ASSE
YOKE ASSEMBLY AND STABILIZED BRACE ASSE
YOKE ASSEMBLY AND STABILIZED BRACE ASSE
YOKE ASSEMBLY AND STABILIZED BRACE ASSE
YOKE ASSEMBLY AND STABILIZED BRACE ASSE
ELECTRICAL HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL HARNESS ASSEMBLY

UPLOCK ASSEMBLY, MLG

UPLOCK ASSEMBLY, MLG

UPLOCK ASSEMBLY, MLG

UPLOCK ASSEMBLY, MLG

PARKER HANNIFIN

PARKER
PARKER

PARKER HANNIFIN

GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH
GOODRICH



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER
46500-7 UPLOCK ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46500-9 UPLOCK ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-11 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-13 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-15 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-17 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-19 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-21 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-23 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-25 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-27 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-7 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46550-9 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46600-11 LOCK ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46600-3 LOCK ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46600-5 LOCK ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46600-7 LOCK ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46600-9 LOCK ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46650-1 AUXILIARY ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46650-1001 AUXILIARY ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46650-3 AUXILIARY ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46830-3 DOOR ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46830-5 DOOR ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
46830-7 DOOR ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, MLG GOODRICH
47181-1 NOSEWHEEL POWER STEERING UNIT ROCKWELL COLLINS
47181-3 NOSEWHEEL POWER STEERING UNIT ROCKWELL COLLINS
47181-5 NOSEWHEEL POWER STEERING UNIT ROCKWELL COLLINS
47200-11 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH
47200-13 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH
47200-15 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH
47200-17 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH
47200-19 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH
47200-21 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH
47200-23 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH
47200-25 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH

October-23-19



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER

47200-27 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH

47200-29 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH

47200-31 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH

47200-9 SHOCK STRUT ASSEMBLY, DRESSED, NLG GOODRICH

47300-1 DRAG STRUT ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47300-11 DRAG STRUT ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47300-3 DRAG STRUT ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47300-5 DRAG STRUT ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47300-7 DRAG STRUT ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47300-9 DRAG STRUT ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47400-1 LOCK ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47400-3 LOCK ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47500-11 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47500-3 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47500-5 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47500-7 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47500-9 RETRACTION ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, NLG GOODRICH

47830-1 ACTUATOR ASSY, NLG FWD DOORS GOODRICH

48150-5 STEERING CONTROL MANIFOLD ASSY GOODRICH

48150-7 STEERING CONTROL MANIFOLD ASSY GOODRICH

48150-9 STEERING CONTROL MANIFOLD ASSY GOODRICH

48302-5 VALVE, SOLENOID SEQUENCE GOODRICH

48303-103 VALVE, MECHANICAL SEQUENCE GOODRICH

48303-5 VALVE, MECHANICAL SEQUENCE GOODRICH

48303-7 VALVE, MECHANICAL SEQUENCE GOODRICH

4951680 SERVO CONTROLLED BLEED AIR VALVE HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
4952304 SERVO CONTROLLED BLEED AIR VALVE HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
4952375 SERVO CONTROLLED BLEED AIR VALVE HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
4952829 SERVO CONTROLLED BLEED AIR VALVE HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
51149-03 HYDRAULIC POWER TRANSFER UNIT PARKER HANNIFIN
51149-04 UNIT - POWER TRANSFER PARKER HANNIFIN
51149-05 POWER TRANSFER UNIT, HYDRAULIC PARKER HANNIFIN
6007046-1 SKID CONTROL VALVE GOODRICH

6007049-3 BRAKE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY MEGGITT

6007049-4 BRAKE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY MEGGITT
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DESCRIPTION
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6007073
613100-1001
66173-02
66173-03
66173-04
66182-03
731840
756722
756722A
756722B
765480B
820902-2
820902-3
820902-4
820902-5
820902-6
820906-2
820906-3
820907-1
820907-2
820907-3
820907-4
820907-5
820907-6
820908-2
820908-3
820910-2
820914-2
820914-3
820914-5
820914-6
820914-7
820925
820925-1
820926-2

October-23-19

HAND PUMP PARKING BRAKE
VALVE-ALTERNATE LANDING GEAR SELECTOR
PUMP - HYDRAULIC VARIABLE DELIVERY
PUMP - HYDRAULIC VARIABLE DELIVERY
PUMP - HYDRAULIC VARIABLE DELIVERY
PUMP, DC MOTOR DRIVEN, HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIC MOTOR PUMP

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

VARIABLE FREQUENCY AC MOTOR
FLOW CONTROL AND SHUTOFF VALVE
FLOW CONTROL AND SHUTOFF VALVE
FLOW CONTROL AND SHUTOFF VALVE
FLOW CONTROL AND SHUTOFF VALVE
FLOW CONTROL AND SHUTOFF VALVE
AIR CYCLE MACHINE

AIR CYCLE MACHINE
OVERTEMPERATURE SWITCH
OVERTEMPERATURE SWITCH
OVERTEMPERATURE SWITCH
OVERTEMPERATURE SWITCH
OVERTEMPERATURE SWITCH
OVERTEMPERATURE SWITCH
OVERTEMPERATURE SWITCH
OVERTEMPERATURE SWITCH

DUCT - CHECK VALVE

PACK BYPASS VALVE

PACK BYPASS VALVE

PACK BYPASS VALVE

PACK BYPASS VALVE

PACK BYPASS VALVE

TURBINE SHUTOFF VALVE

TURBINE SHUTOFF VALVE

FAN BYPASS CV

MEGGITT

PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
VICKERS

HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
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820927-2
820934-2
820939-1
820939-2
820948-2
820950
820950-2
820960-1
820961-1
820966-1
820966-2
820966-3
820967-1
820967-2
820971-2
820971-3
820983
820983-1
820983-2
821337-1
8214-4
82910011-005
82910012-021
849557
900094-5
900095-1
945169-3
945169-5
945169-6
945169-7
945170-3
9570-2
960441-7
960442-7
960443-9

October-23-19

CHECK VALVE

CHECK VALVE

DISTRIBUTION DAMPER VALVE
DISTRIBUTION DAMPER VALVE
CHECK VALVE

WATER COLLECTOR

WATER COLLECTOR

SWITCH, OVER TEMP

SWITCH, OVER TEMP

SOLENOID SHUTOFF VALVE
SOLENOID SHUTOFF VALVE
SOLENOID SHUTOFF VALVE

CHECK VALVE

CHECK VALVE

REGULATING & SHUTOFF VALVE
REGULATING & SHUTOFF VALVE
SHUTOFF VALVE

P2.2 SHUTOFF VALVE

P2.2 SHUTOFF VALVE

CHECK VALVE 3 IN

VALVE, HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR ISOLATION
PUMP, HAND, HYD

RESERVOIR, ASSY, AUXILIARY
HYDRAULIC MOTOR PUMP
ACCUMULATOR, HYDRAULIC
ACCUMULATOR, HYDRAULIC
MANIFOLD ASSY, FILTER, HYDRAULIC
MANIFOLD ASSY, FILTER, HYDRAULIC
MANIFOLD ASSY, FILTER, HYDRAULIC
MANIFOLD ASSY, FILTER, HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD-PRESSURE
VALVE, ISOLATION, HYDRAULIC
RESERVOIR ASSY , HYDRAULIC
RESERVOIR ASSY , HYDRAULIC
RESERVOIR, ASSY, HYDRAULIC

HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND
PNEUDRAULICS

PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
VICKERS

PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER

PARKER

PARKER

PARKER

PARKER HANNIFIN
PNEUDRAULICS

PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
PARKER HANNIFIN
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER
975247-5 VALVE, PTU SELECT, HYDRAULIC PARKER

975247-7 VALVE, PTU SELECT, HYDRAULIC PARKER

975247-9 VALVE, PTU SELECT, HYDRAULIC PARKER

975248-3 VALVE - SHUT OFF PARKER HANNIFIN
975253-5 VALVE, ISOLATION, HYDRAULIC PARKER

975254-2 VALVE, CHECK PARKER HANNIFIN
975256-3 VALVE-RELIEF BALANCE PARKER HANNIFIN
975256-5 VALVE, BALANCED RELIEF, HYDRAULIC PARKER HANNIFIN
975257-9 VALVE, HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR ISOLATION  PARKER

9C37-3 PUMP AY # PUMP AY, APU CANNISTER PARKER HANNIFIN
AEC346161 MANIFOLD ASSY, FILTER, HYDRAULIC PARKER
AEC346165 MANIFOLD ASSY, FILTER, HYDRAULIC PARKER
AEC346166 MANIFOLD ASSY, FILTER, HYDRAULIC PARKER
AEC346167 MANIFOLD ASSY, FILTER, HYDRAULIC PARKER
FE282-004 FLAP QUADRANT RATIER-FIGEAC

MPEV3-011-25C
MPEV3-011-25D
MPP6CC-2-03
R95-3WRI

October-23-19

HYDRAULIC MOTOR PUMP
HYDRAULIC MOTOR PUMP
HYDRAULIC POWER TRANSFER UNIT
DISTRIBUTION DAMPER VALVE

VICKERS

VICKERS

PARKER HANNIFIN
HONEYWELL
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